To: Harris County Commissioners Court

Through: Lina Hidalgo, Harris County Judge

Prepared By: Caroline Binick, Event and Recognition Coordinator, County Judge's Office

**Subject:** Commending and congratulating Deborah Peters for more than 27 years of dedicated service to Harris County.

Project ID (If applicable]: N/A

**Purpose and Request:** Requesting a Resolution commending and congratulating Deborah Peters for more than 27 years of dedicated service to Harris County.

**Background and Discussion:** Requesting a Resolution commending and congratulating Deborah Peters for more than 27 years of dedicated service to Harris County.

Fiscal Impact: No financial impact. N/A

Fiscal Summary			
Expenditures	FY 20-21	FY 21-22 Projected	Future Years Projected [3 additional years]
Service Impacted:	N/A	N/A	N/A
Existing Budget	N/A	N/A	N/A
Additional Appropriation Requested	N/A	N/A	N/A
Total Expenditures			
Funding Sources	N/A	N/A	N/A
Existing Department Budget	N/A	N/A	N/A
Please Identify Funding Source (General Fund, PIC, Special Revenue, Grant, Etc.)	N/A	N/A	N/A
[INSERT FUNDING SOURCE HERE]*	N/A	N/A	N/A
Total Sources	N/A	N/A	N/A

Alternatives: N/A

Alignment with Strategic Objective: N/A

Attachments: See attached Resolution